



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0901/1
JK&TKK:emw&amn

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 387**

October 15, 2015 – Offered by Representatives BERCEAU, KESSLER and ZAMARRIPA.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 57, line 14: delete “\$5,000” and substitute “\$100”.
- 3 **2.** Page 58, line 12: delete “\$5,000” and substitute “\$100”.
- 4 **3.** Page 65, line 23: delete “\$5,000” and substitute “\$100”.
- 5 **4.** Page 66, line 21: delete “\$5,000” and substitute “\$100”.
- 6 **5.** Page 83, line 17: delete “\$5,000” and substitute “\$100”.
- 7 **6.** Page 84, line 13: delete “\$5,000” and substitute “\$100”.
- 8 **7.** Page 103, line 14: after “communication” insert “containing express
9 advocacy”.
- 10 **8.** Page 104, line 7: delete “supporting or opposing” and substitute “containing
11 express advocacy.”.
- 12 **9.** Page 104, line 8: delete that line.

